resolution and the granting of the Mandate by the Shareholders' Meeting, as better specified in the 
table of comparison between the current wording and the proposed wording below. 

CURRENT WORDING PROPOSED WORDING 

Article 5 - Share Capital Article 5 - Share Capital 

The share capital is equal to Euro 68,688,000 
(sixty-eight million six hundred and eighty-eight 
thousand) divided into 254,400,000 (two hundred 
and fifty four million four hundred thousand) 
shares with no nominal value and may be increased 
by a resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting, 
including by contributions in kind or receivables. 

(unchanged) 

The Shareholders' Meeting may grant the Board of 
Directors the power to increase the share capital,

[...]

PROPOSAL FOR A RESOLUTION ON THE SOLE ITEM ON THE EXTRAORDINARY 
AGENDA 

"The Shareholders' Meeting of the "Autogrill S.p.A.", meeting in extraordinary session: 

 having examined the report of the Board of Directors, 

 acknowledged that the share capital of Euro 68,688,000 (sixty-eight million six hundred and eighty-eight 
thousand) is fully subscribed and paid up and that the company has no convertible bonds outstanding, nor has it 
issued any special classes of shares, 

 having regard to the provisions of articles 2438 and 2443 of the Italian Civil Code, and 

 acknowledged the company's interest in resolving on this matter for the reasons explained by the Board of